IHS-Markit "Out of Transit" Summary

Ford Recall 18502

Combination of IHS and CARFAX Data
Data Category & Indicator

Total Input VINs

U.S. Records

Canadian Records

Corrected VINs

Unmatched

Deceased

Prison

Non-Expiring Registration States
California
Pennsylvania(l)

Arizona

Vehicle Indicators

Export - I/E Code, Export Destination, Export Date
Branded Destroyed

Stolen

Unmailable (DPV Codes)(z)

Other Bucket

Not Registered 3+ Consecutive Years At least 5 MY Old
No Activity Within Last 3 Years (Meets above criteria)
Activity Present within the Last 3 Years

License Plate Information

Available License Plates

VINs In Play (No Current Driver)

# of VINs to remove from population

# of VINs Unmatched (remove from population upon Ford validation)

# of VINs still on the road

Legend
Can be removed from population

Potentially can be removed
Cannot be removed from population

Count
30,217
30,092

69
0
37
52
2

3,269

1,241
669

297
2,738
45
972

1,665
1,236
27,969

243

4,385
37

Percentage

100%
99.59%
0.23%
0%
0.12%
0.17%
0.01%

10.82%

4.11%
2.21%

0.98%
9.06%
0.15%

3.22%

5.51%
4.09%
1.42%

92.56%
0.80%

14.51%
0.12%
85.37%



