IHS-Markit "Out of Transit" Summary Ford Recall 18502

Combination of IHS and CARFAX Data		
Data Category & Indicator	Count	Percentage
Total Input VINs	30,217	100%
U.S. Records	30,092	99.59%
Canadian Records	69	0.23%
Corrected VINs	0	0%
Unmatched	37	0.12%
Deceased	52	0.17%
Prison	2	0.01%
Non-Expiring Registration States		
California	3,269	10.82%
Pennsylvania ⁽¹⁾	1,241	4.11%
Arizona	669	2.21%
Vehicle Indicators		_
Export - I/E Code, Export Destination, Export Date	297	0.98%
Branded Destroyed	2,738	9.06%
Stolen	45	0.15%
Unmailable (DPV Codes) ⁽²⁾	972	3.22%
Other Bucket		
Not Registered 3+ Consecutive Years At least 5 MY Old	1,665	5.51%
No Activity Within Last 3 Years (Meets above criteria)	1,236	4.09%
Activity Present within the Last 3 Years	429	1.42%
License Plate Information		
Available License Plates	27,969	92.56%
VINs In Play (No Current Driver)	243	0.80%
# of VINs to remove from population	4,385	14.51%
# of VINs Unmatched (remove from population upon Ford validation)	37	0.12%
# of VINs still on the road	25,795	85.37%

Legend

Can be removed from population Potentially can be removed Cannot be removed from population

